

2017 PRICE COUNTY FOREST TIMBER SALES

Tract	Aspen Acres	NH Acres	Other Acres	Hwd Volume	Aspen Volume	BW Volume	Bass Volume	Balsam Volume	Spruce Volume	Tamarack Volume	Pine Volume	Log Volume (MBF)	Advertised Value	Sold Value	% Above Minimum
10-16	85	17	4(T)	3,350	2,250	170		330	110	150		15	\$56,583.00	\$0.00	-100%
1-17		115		3,400								72	\$54,880.00	\$91,756.00	67%
2-17		66		1,800			20					50	\$31,004.00	\$46,035.00	48%
3-17		75		1,900	35							22	\$26,600.00	\$39,596.60	49%
4-17	49			775	1,800		240	150	140				\$35,622.00	\$53,571.55	50%
5-17	78			500	1,800								\$29,810.00	\$43,450.00	46%
6-17			22 (PR) 10 (PW)		15						675 (PR) 350 (WP)		\$21,226.00	\$37,150.00	75%
7-17	36		12 (PW)	400	700	700	50	40			140 (PW)	4	\$26,541.00	\$51,010.20	92%
8-17	57	36	62 (MR) 59 (SH)	5,000	3,200							34	\$97,490.00	\$0.00	-100%
9-17	78	10		1,800	2,700					70		10	\$51,132.00	\$0.00	-100%
10-17	80			340	3,200								\$38,590.00	\$75,810.00	96%
11-17	29	56		800	1,350	140	275						\$25,380.00	\$62,947.75	148%
12-17	57			160	1,700								\$20,149.00	\$0.00	-100%
13-17	47			300	1,800		30	20					\$27,800.00	\$65,115.00	134%
14-17	63	9	3(SH) 7(T)	1,350	1,600		115		180				\$37,501.00	\$55,755.25	49%
TOTALS	659	384	22 (PR) 62(SH) 11 (T) 22(PW) 62 (MR)	21,875	22,150	1,010	0	1,060	320	540	1,165	207	\$580,308.00	\$622,197.35	7%

1221 Acres established
 -Pulp volume is listed as tons
 *4 Sales did not receive any bids

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 9, 2017

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 10-16				
Aspen - 4"	1,700 tons	\$12.00	NO BIDS	
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,250 tons	\$9.10		
Hardwood - 4"	2,400 tons	\$12.00		
Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,350 tons	\$8.60		
White Birch - 4"	120 tons	\$12.00		
White Birch - Wh Tree	170 tons	\$8.50		
Balsam - 4"	230 tons	\$8.50		
Balsam - Wh Tree	330 tons	\$5.90		
Spruce - 4"	60 tons	\$12.00		
Spruce - Wh Tree	110 tons	\$6.60		
Tamarack - 4"	120 tons	\$9.00		
Tamarack - Wh Tree	150 tons	\$7.20		
Mxd Hwd Logs	15 MBF	\$140.00		
Total Bid		\$54,550.00		

Tract 1-17																		
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	3,400 tons	\$13.00	Schloer Logging	\$19.34	Dale Raleigh	\$18.02	Country Forest Products	\$15.75	Woody Brothers	\$14.29	SAPPI	\$15.47	John Kreil	\$15.50	Futurewood	\$14.77	Carden Bros. Logging	\$14.10
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	4,400 tons	\$10.00																
Mxd Hwd Logs	64 MBF	\$140.00		\$350.00	\$200.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$170.00	\$240.68	\$172.00	\$170.00	\$180.00	\$150.00					
Hard Maple Logs	8 MBF	\$240.00		\$450.00	\$240.00	\$315.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$349.58	\$276.00	\$270.00	\$254.00	\$250.00					
Total Bid		\$55,080.00		\$91,756.00	\$75,988.00	\$73,350.00	\$67,440.00	\$65,814.00	\$66,786.16	\$65,740.00	\$63,770.00	\$59,540.00						

Tract 2-17		Country Forest Products	Schloer Logging	Randy Rateigh	Ashland Mat	Woody Brothers	John Krell	SAPPI	Carden Bros. Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,800 tons	\$16.90	\$18.90	\$18.02	\$14.15	\$16.00	\$15.50	\$14.47	\$14.80
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,340 tons	\$7.00	\$8.57	\$9.39	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$7.07	\$9.70
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$305.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$243.38	\$160.00	\$170.00	\$187.00	\$160.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	26 tons	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$347.60	\$260.00	\$270.00	\$277.00	\$255.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	45 MBF	\$46,035.00	\$45,816.40	\$42,823.80	\$38,300.10	\$37,500.00	\$37,100.00	\$35,987.40	\$35,309.00
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF								
Total Bid									

Tract 3-17		Ron Smugala	Woody Brothers	John Krell	Russ Thums	Carden Bros. Logging	Sailor Creek ENT LLC	SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,900 tons	\$17.58	\$16.00	\$15.50	\$14.40	\$13.30	\$12.04	\$12.07
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,400 tons	\$15.56	\$16.00	\$15.50	\$12.00	\$13.30	\$13.10	\$12.07
Aspen - 4"	35 tons	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$270.00	\$325.00	\$245.00	\$282.00	\$267.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$250.00	\$160.00	\$170.00	\$180.00	\$165.00	\$179.00	\$172.00
Hard Maple Logs	3 MBF	\$39,596.60	\$34,780.00	\$34,032.50	\$32,175.00	\$29,605.50	\$27,581.50	\$27,424.45
Mxd Hwd Logs	19 MBF							
Total Bid								

Tract 4-17		Futurewood	Witlala and Vozka	Woody Brothers	Czarneski Forest Products	SAPPI	Carden Bros. Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	775 tons	\$18.11	\$18.50	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$14.07	\$13.10
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,000 tons	\$18.11	\$18.50	\$16.50	\$16.52	\$14.57	\$13.10
Aspen - 4"	1,800 tons	\$11.11	\$9.00	\$9.50	\$9.00	\$8.07	\$9.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,300 tons	\$18.11	\$15.00	\$13.50	\$15.00	\$14.07	\$14.00
Balsam - 4"	240 tons	\$11.11	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$9.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	350 tons	\$18.11	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$9.00
Spruce - 4"	150 tons	\$11.11	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80
Spruce - Wh Tree	200 tons	\$11.11	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80
Tamarack - 4"	140 tons	\$11.11	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80
Tamarack - Wh Tree	190 tons	\$11.11	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$5.80
Total Bid							

Tract 5-17		Wittala and Vozka	John Krell	Futurewood
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	500 tons	\$18.50	\$15.90	\$14.30
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	650 tons	\$10.00		
Aspen - 4"	1,800 tons	\$19.00	\$15.90	\$15.30
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,100 tons	\$11.10		
Total Bid		\$43,450.00	\$36,570.00	\$34,690.00

Tract 6-17		Wittala and Vozka	Bell Timber
Red Pine - 4"	675 tons	\$38.00	\$36.18
Red Pine - Wh Tree	900 tons	\$18.80	
White Pine - 4"	350 tons	\$32.00	\$17.45
White Pine - Wh Tree	475 tons	\$8.80	
Aspen - 4"	15 tons	\$20.00	\$11.67
Aspen - Wh Tree	20 tons	\$8.30	
Total Bid		\$37,150.00	\$30,704.05

Tract 7-17		Futurewood	Ron Smugala	Fink Forest Products	Allen Suzan	Lake States Timber	Wittala and Vozka	Woody Brothers	Carden Bros. Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	400 tons	\$20.11	\$18.02	\$17.00	\$15.30	\$19.17	\$18.00	\$17.50	\$17.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	500 tons	\$10.40							
Aspen - 4"	700 tons	\$32.22	\$24.00	\$17.00	\$25.40	\$21.67	\$20.00	\$20.50	\$19.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	850 tons	\$10.70							
Balsam - 4"	50 tons	\$10.00	\$9.41	\$15.00	\$13.10	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$12.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	60 tons	\$6.60							
White Birch - 4"	700 tons	\$23.77	\$18.75	\$18.10	\$14.75	\$19.17	\$16.00	\$17.50	\$18.00
White Birch - Wh Tree	900 tons	\$10.10							
Spruce - 4"	40 tons	\$18.33	\$17.75	\$15.00	\$13.10	\$13.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	50 tons	\$10.40							
White Pine - 4"	140 tons	\$13.00	\$16.67	\$18.00	\$13.10	\$12.00	\$24.10	\$13.50	\$16.00
White Pine - Wh Tree	160 tons	\$10.50							
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$190.00
Total Bid		\$51,010.20	\$41,447.30	\$44,330.00	\$37,818.00	\$39,456.00	\$37,464.00	\$37,270.00	\$36,940.00

Tract 11-17		Futurewood	Dale Raleigh	Carden Bros. Logging	Czameski Forest Products	SAPPI	Steve Dassow	Woody Brothers
Aspen - 4"	1,350 tons	\$30.77	\$19.56	\$16.00	\$16.75	\$14.57	\$15.00	\$12.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,800 tons							
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	800 tons	\$19.70	\$14.95	\$14.00	\$13.10	\$14.07	\$12.08	\$10.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,100 tons							
White Birch - 4"	140 tons	\$19.70	\$14.95	\$16.00	\$14.00	\$12.97	\$12.08	\$12.00
White Birch - Wh Tree	200 tons							
Balsam - 4"	275 tons	\$10.51	\$9.39	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$7.77	\$6.00	\$7.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	400 tons							
Total Bid		\$62,947.75	\$43,041.25	\$37,790.00	\$37,527.50	\$34,878.05	\$33,255.20	\$27,805.00

Tract 12-17		Futurewood
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,700 tons	NO BIDS
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,200 tons	
Aspen - 4"	160 tons	
Aspen - Wh Tree	210 tons	
Total Bid		\$20,140.00

Tract 13-17		Futurewood	Schloer Logging	Allen Suzan	Woody Brothers	Lake States Timber	Witlala and Vozka	Carden Bros. Logging	Czameski Forest Products	Steve Dassow	Wilson Forestry LLC	SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	300 tons	\$21.33	\$24.17	\$17.05	\$18.50	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.50	\$15.87
Aspen - 4"	1,800 tons	\$32.22	\$29.77	\$27.05	\$25.00	\$24.00	\$22.10	\$20.50	\$18.20	\$18.30	\$17.05	\$16.07
Balsam - 4"	30 tons	\$12.00	\$12.65	\$13.10	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$12.07
Tamarack - 4"	20 tons	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$13.10	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$14.07
Total Bid		\$65,115.00	\$61,616.50	\$54,460.00	\$51,170.00	\$49,860.00	\$45,750.00	\$42,680.00	\$37,830.00	\$37,640.00	\$35,300.00	\$34,330.50

Tract 14-17		Allen Suzan	Lepke Inc
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,350 tons	\$14.05	\$12.01
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,750 tons		
Aspen - 4"	1,600 tons	\$21.25	\$12.01
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,050 tons		
Balsam - 4"	115 tons	\$9.45	\$8.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	140 tons		
Tamarack - 4"	180 tons	\$9.45	\$8.00
Tamarack - Wh Tree	230 tons		
Total Bid		\$55,755.25	\$37,789.50